
 
 
 

 
ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL RANCHI 

 

Dipatoli Cantt, P.O - Hotwar, Ranchi-834012 (Jharkhand) 
 

Phone:  0651-2273354, email - asr8208@gmail.com  
 

 
TENDER NOTICE 

 

1.   Offers are invited from interested vendors for running of the following shops 
located within the premises of Army Public School Ranchi at Dipatoli Military Station 
near Booty More :- 
 
 

(a) Books and Stationery Shop (20.7 x 16.5 = 341.55 Sqft). 

(b) Wet Canteen (36.4 x 21.9 = 797.16 Sqft). 

      (c) Uniform Shop (16.5 x 13.6 = 224.4 Sqft). 

2.     Tender documents are available separately for each shop and can be accessed 
from www.apsranchi.com or collected from the School office between 1000 hrs to 
1500 hrs from 22 Feb 2025 till 07 Mar 2025 on all working days against non 
refundable payment of Rs 500/- each through a demand draft payable at Ranchi, 
made in favour of Army Public School Ranchi. The  last date for submission of tender 
documents duly completed is 07 Mar 2025 by 1400 hrs. 
 
                                                                                                                                                                           
                                                                                           Principal 
            APS Ranchi 
 

 

 

 

 

mailto:email%20-%20asr8208@gmail.com
http://www.apsranchi.com/

